

(
SLP(C)No. 11487 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11487/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2001 in CWP 17842/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.16143-16161/2001, SLP(C)No.19954/2001, SLP(C)No.19955/2001,
SLP(C)No.22291/2001, SLP(C)No.22502/2001, SLP(C)No.641/2002

Date : 22/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Khanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
M/s JP Singh, Sanjay Bhargava,
RC Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kalash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Nora, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Chhikara, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Dhaka, Adv.
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master