

x

SLP(C)No. 11487 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11487/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2001 in CWP 17842/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

With

SLP(C)No.16143-16161/2001, SLP(C)No.19954/2001, SLP(C)No.19955/2001,
SLP(C)No.22291/2001, & SLP(C)No.641/2002

(office report on default)

Date : 07/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahendra R Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Res in Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
SLP(C) 19954, 16143, Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
16149 & 16151/2001

in SLP(C) 11487/01 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
for Res. No.9 Mr. Shailender Bharadwaj, Adv

for Res. No.1 Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. JP Singh, Adv. for
Mr. RC Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners
four weeks time is granted to take steps. In the meantime,
respondents who have entered appearance may file counter-
affidavit within three weeks from today.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master