

N

SLP(C)No. 16143-16161 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16143-16161/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2001 in CWP 4354, 4578, 11247 of 1998, 5805, 7255, 7325, 7367, 7390, 7402, 7589, 12264, 14014, 15939 of 1999 and 16, 323, 1885, 9155, 10296 & 14567 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C)NO.641/2002 - (Office report on default)

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight seeks' time is granted to the petitioners to comply with the office objections. Those respondents who have been served, are permitted to file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after summer vacation.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)