

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.11487 of 2001

(From the judgment and order dated 08.01.2001  
OF THE HIGH

in C.W.P.No.17842 of 1998

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16143-16161 of 2001 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing  
SLP and substitution of

deceased Respondent)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19954 of 2001(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19955 of 2001 (With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22502 of 2001(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22291 of 2001 (With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

AND WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 641 of 2002 (With office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahender Ananad,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kr.Rai, Adv.

for Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

...2

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.

Mr.I.D.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.H.N.Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr.Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Miss Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Mrs.S.Janani, Adv.

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Suruchi Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some of the respondents have not filed their respective counter affidavits in their SLPs.

The respondents are given three weeks time to do so. Two weeks thereafter is granted for filing the

rejoinder affidavit. Adjourned by six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
(Veera Verma)

Court Master  
Court Master

RI ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.11487 of 2001

(From the judgment and order dated 08.01.2001  
OF THE HIGH

in C.W.P.No.17842 of 1998

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16143-16161 of 2001 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing  
SLP and substitution of

deceased Respondent)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19954 of 2001(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19955 of 2001 (With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22502 of 2001(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22291 of 2001 (With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

AND WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 641 of 2002 (With office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahender Ananad,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kr.Rai, Adv.

for Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

...2

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.

Mr.I.D.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.H.N.Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr.Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Miss Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Mrs.S.Janani, Adv.

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Suruchi Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.P.SIngh, Adv.

Mr.Shahid Hussain,Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some of the respondents have not filed their respective counter affidavits in their SLPs.

The respondents are given three weeks time to do so. Two weeks thereafter is granted for filing the

rejoinder affidavit. Adjourned by six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
(Veera Verma)

Court Master  
Court Master