

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition(C) No. 11487/2001

(From the Judgment and Order dated 8/1/01 in CWP 17842/98 of the High Court of

Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No. 19954/2001, SLP(C) No. 22502/2001, SLP(C) 641/2002

(With office report ), (For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 19955/2001

(For final disposal)

With SLP(C) No.16143-16161/2001

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of Deceased respondent)

(For final disposal)

With SLP(C) No.22291/2001

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For final disposal)

disposal)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) M/s.Manjit Singh,Vivekta Singh,Harikesh Singh,  
Hari Kishan Kataria, T.V. George, Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Baldev Atreya, V.K.Jain,Anil Sharma,Advs.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. I.D. Tyagi, Ad.

Mr. Sayed Rehan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.,

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.,

Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Miss Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

M/s. Mahabir Singh, Gagan Deep Sharma,

Nikhil Jain, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four week's time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit, if any.

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER