

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16143-16161 of 2001

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of deceased respondent and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19954 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19955 of 2001

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22291 of 2001

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22502 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 641 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

O R D E R

The respondents in the above special leave petitions who have not so far filed counter affidavit are granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.7.2006.

.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B

Registrar

hj