

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11487/2001

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the respondents that no separate counter is

needed in this case and hence the respondents do not intend to file any counter. List before

the Hon'ble

Court.

DHEENDRA KUMAR )

(B.SU

REGISTRAR

ns