

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal © No.11487/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2001 in CWP No.17842/98 in OF THE HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16143-16161 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay i
n filing substitution in SLP(C)

No.16150/2001 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19954 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19955 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22502 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22291 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 641 of 2002

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr.harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.

Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr.Jitender Nara, Adv.

2

For Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.S.K.DHolakia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.H.N.Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

Mr.Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mrs.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms.Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr.Akshat Jain, Adv.

Mr.D.Mahes Babu, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

For MS.S.Janani,Adv.

Mrs.Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr.Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Respondent nos.24 and 25 in SLP(C)Nos.16143-16161/01 may file additional affidavit within two weeks.

Stay to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master