

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4714 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4716 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4717 of 2006 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4719 of 2006 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4720 of 2006 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4721 of 2006 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4715 of 2006 (With office report)

Date: 20/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv
Mr. T. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

O R D E R

After the matter was heard for some time, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to produce a copy of the letter dated 16.2.1962 referred to in the Government letter dated 20.12.1982. He also agrees to file a list giving the particulars in respect of at least one respondent (as to the date of his appointment, acquisition of decree, application for relief, rejection etc.). The appellant should also give particulars of the cases where the additional qualification was secured before entering into service and those where it was secured after joining service, disclosing whether those who secured the higher qualification before entering into service were given higher start on entry.

List on 30/10/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master