

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4714 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
HEM LATA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4716 of 2006 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NOS. 47212006; 4719/2006; 4717/2006; 4720/2006 and
4715/2006
(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Dubey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Subhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

....2.

ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.5 DATED 9/11/2009 ...contd.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants have filed the documents as per the
earlier order.

List for hearing tomorrow, 10/11/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master